\$40.00 78417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
America's Drive-In Corp.		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America's Drive-In Holding Inc.
Street Address:	3500 North Rock Road, Building 1100
City:	Wichita
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67226
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78417869	SONIC CAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: ipmail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: Phillip L. Free, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 N. Broadway, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM1747US43
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip L. Free, Jr.
Signature:	/Phillip L. Free, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0464

900084404

Date:	08/14/2007			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sonic Certificate of Merger#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0465

20% DEC 15 AM IC: 27

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

america's drive-in corp.

(a Kansas corporation)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE KANSAS

NTO

AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN HOLDING INC. (a Kansas corporation)

Pursuant to Section 17-6701 of the General Corporation Code of the State of Kansas

It is hereby certified that:

- AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN CORP. is a Kanasa corporation. 1.
- AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN HOLDING INC. is a Kenses corporation. 2.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and 3. soknowledged by each of AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN CORP. and AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN HOLDING INC. in accordance with K.S.A. '17-6701.
- The name of the surviving corporation is AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN HOLDING INC. 4,
- The Articles of Incorporation of AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN HOLDING INC. shall be the 5. Articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the 6. surviving corporation located at 3500 North Roak Road, Building 1100, Wichita, Kansas 67226.
- A copy of the executed Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving 7. corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN CORP. and AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN HOLDING INC.
- The Merger shall be effective as of December 20, 2006.

AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN CORP.

AMERICA'S DRIVE-IN HOLDING INC.

W. Scott McLain, President

12-15-2686 852 1387 £139778

11:16:69 \$35.68 81

AA

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this date:

Non-Thornburgh, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003601 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 08/14/2007